AM 50 1.40

JC03 Rec'd PCT/PTU 1 2 JUN 2001

Docket No.: 1200.493

 ` '' '' \	· / - 		
Company of the second of the s	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	The state of the s		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101	779413 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BENARD, Thierry JOSSERAND, Luc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Valeo Securite Habitacle Address: 42, rue le Corbusier		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	0		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e City: Creteil State/Prov.:		
Other	Country: France ZIP: 94042		
Execution Date: October 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic Patent Application No. Filing date 06/14/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000148 09857941 02 FC:581 40.00 DP	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional nur	nbers Yes 🛛 Yo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Matthew W. Stavish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 36,286 Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD Country: US ZIP: 20817	8. Deposit account number: 50-0548		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. tthew W. Stavish Name of Person Signing	offgrmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature June 12, 2001 Date		
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and		

REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0033

DPAF 559

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s)

BENARD Thierry

inventor(s)

JOSSERAND Luc

Insert Name of Assignee address

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

VALEO SECURITE HABITACLE

42 rue le Corbusier

94042 CRETEIL - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

Système de sécurité pour un ouvrant de véhicule automobile

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) Theur Benard Name BENARD Thierry	05/10/7000	
Name BENARD Thierry		
2) Luc JOSSERANIO	05/10/2000	
Name : JOSSERAND Luc		
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name :	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	